COUNTESTHORPE TRIPLE 2023/2024

Held over three stages
The Foxes Portsmouth 12" November 2023,
The Foxes Worcester 10" December 2023 and
LAOFAC WA18m 2" January 2024

RESULTS

Organiser: Elizabeth Smith, 14 Court Close Kirby Muxloe Leicestershire LE9 2DD
tournaments.thefoxes@gmail.com

Thank you once again for entering the Countesthorpe Triple for 2023/24. We are delighted that so
many people are supporting us.

Thank you to everyone involved:-

e Our judges Janet Short, Andrea Hammond and Bridget Evans for keeping everything
running smoothly;

Merlin Archery for providing the target faces;

Leicestershire & Rutland County Archery Association for the loan of the timing equipment;
The Foxes’ and LAOFAC tournament teams;

Winstanley School and Brockington College; and

Ruth Welsh and Sharon Jennings for being Lady Paramounts and Bob Bolsover for being
Lord Patron

Very well done to all the award winners, and thank you to all competitors and their supporters for
taking part in the competition.

In the results, only scores from the first session shot count for awards.
Thank you.

Elizabeth Smith
Tournament Organiser
The Foxes Archery Club

L Enla'm!m Sponsored by Merlin Archery L En!'n!um
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AWARDS

Gents Longbow

Total after 3

Posn | Archer Club stages
1 Graham Brooks Six Towns Co. of Archers 843
2 Philip Short Meriden Archery Club 519
3 Philip Jones The Foxes Archery Club 471

Junior Girls Barebow

Posn | Archer

Club

Total after 3
stages

1 Kaci Stanley-Wright

Soar Valley Archery Club

976

Junior Boys Barebow

Total after 3

Posn | Archer Club stages
1 Riley-Max Godwin | Stafford Archers 664
Ladies Barebow

Total after 3
Posn | Archer Club stages
1 Anastasia Wilson The Foxes Archery Club 1314
2 Gill Brown LAOFAC 1075
3 Vivien Lane Long Buckby Archery Club 1053

Gents Barebow

Total after 3
Posn | Archer Club stages
1 Nigel Todd Soar Valley Archery Club 1235
2 William Sawyer Soar Valley Archery Club 1072

Ladies Compound

Total after 3
Posn | Archer Club stages
1 Faye Balcombe University of Leicester 1443
2 Karen Brooks Six Towns Co. of Archers 1442

Gents Compound

Total after 3
Posn | Archer Club stages
1 Oliver Clayton-Smith | The Foxes Archery Club 1450
2 Thomas Richardson | Lichfield Archers 1445
3 Conor Haldane LAOFAC 1437
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Junior Girls Recurve Overall & U14

Posn | Archer

Club

Total after 3
stages

1 Amy Collins

The Foxes Archery Club

1145

Junior Boys Recurve Overall and U18

Posn | Archer

Club

Total after 3
stages

1 Elan Starsmore

Banbury Cross Archers

1214

Junior Boys Recurve U14

Posn | Archer

Club

Total after 3
stages

1 Jenson Adams-Hall

Kirby Muxloe Archery Club

734

Junior Boys Recurve U12

Total after 3

Posn | Archer Club stages
1 Casper Parvin-
Chambers Peacock Archers 991

Ladies Recurve

Total after 3

Posn | Archer Club stages
1 Sarah Allaway Burton Bridge Archers 1377
2 Florence Levitt Loughborough Students 1322
3 Rebecca Cusworth Paradox Archery Club 1305
Gents Recurve

Total after 3
Posn | Archer Club stages
1 Chris Butler LAOFAC 1408
2 Tom Cram Paradox Archery Club 1401
3 Jason Jibrail Paradox Archery Club 1383
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Handicap Adjusted (awarded to the archer with the highest handicap adjusted score across all 3 stages

who has not received a category or age group award in the Countesthorpe Triple 2023-24)

Total after 3
Posn | Archer Club stages
1 Clare Chambers Peacock Archers 4392
2 Sharon Jennings Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 4371
3 Chris Stone LAOFAC 4337

MIXED TEAMS (awarded to teams of three non-compound archers, each team must include at least one
lady or junior archer)

Place

1

2

3

Club

Burton Bridge Archers

Paradox Archery Club

LAOFAC
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Archers

Sarah Allaway

Darron Rose

William Muraszko
Total

Tom Cram

Jason Jibrail

Rebecca Cusworth
Total

Chris Butler

Kim Blakebrough

Sonia Zenati
Total

Score

1377
1372
1358
4107

1401
1383
1305
4089

1408
1285
1198
3891
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INDIVIDUAL POSITIONS

Gents Longbow

Total
Portsmouth | Worcester | WA18m after 3
Posn | Archer Club score score score stages
1 Graham Brooks Six Towns Co. of Archers 398 148 297 843
2 Philip Short Meriden Archery Club 244 96 179 519
3 Philip Jones The Foxes Archery Club 193 79 199 471
Junior Girls Barebow
Total
Portsmouth | Worcester | WA18m after 3
Posn | Archer Club score score score stages
1 Kaci Stanley-Wright | Soar Valley Archery Club 450 203 323 976
Junior Boys Barebow
Total
Portsmouth | Worcester | WA18m after 3
Posn | Archer Club score score score stages
1 Riley-Max Godwin Stafford Archers 357 132 175 664
Ladies Barebow
Total
Portsmouth | Worcester | WA18m after 3
Posn | Archer Club score score score stages
1 Anastasia Wilson The Foxes Archery Club 551 270 493 1314
2 Gill Brown LAOFAC 465 216 394 1075
3 Vivien Lane Long Buckby Archery Club 493 220 340 1053
4 Josie Chamberlain University of Leicester 474 209 303 986
Gents Barebow
Total
Portsmouth | Worcester | WA18m after 3
Posn | Archer Club score score score stages
1 Nigel Todd Soar Valley Archery Club 520 254 461 1235
2 William Sawyer Soar Valley Archery Club 476 183 413 1072
3 Stephen Cartwright | Stafford Archers DNS 214 405 619
Ladies Compound
Total
Portsmouth | Worcester | WA18 after 3
Posn | Archer Club score score score stages
1 Faye Balcombe University of Leicester 574 300 569 1443
2 Karen Brooks Six Towns Co. of Archers 583 297 562 1442
3 Jordanna Marsh Paradox Archery Club 536 DNS DNS 536
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Gents Compound

Total
Portsmouth | Worcester | WA18m after 3
Posn | Archer Club score score score stages
1 Oliver Clayton-Smith | The Foxes Archery Club 582 300 568 1450
2 Thomas Richardson | Lichfield Archers 581 299 565 1445
3 Conor Haldane LAOFAC 575 299 563 1437
4 Callum Newman The Foxes Archery Club 560 294 564 1418
5 Neill Brown LAOFAC 567 280 553 1400
6 Chris Stone LAOFAC 546 274 527 1347
7 Peter Streeton Long Buckby Archery Club 558 288 499 1345
8 Andy Brooks Six Towns Co. of Archers R'td 342 DNS 567 909
Junior Girls Recurve U14
Total
Portsmouth | Worcester | WA18m after 3
Posn | Archer Club score score score stages
1 Amy Collins The Foxes Archery Club 540 176 429 1145
Junior Girls Recurve U18
Total
Portsmouth | Worcester | WA18m after 3
Posn | Archer Club score score score stages
1 Holly Thrasher Six Towns Co.of Archers 431 DNS DNS 431
Junior Boys Recurve U12
Total
Portsmouth | Worcester | WA18m after 3
Posn | Archer Club score score score stages
1 Casper Parvin
Chambers Peacock Archers 442 180 369 991
Junior Boys Recurve U14
Total
Portsmouth | Worcester | WA18m after 3
Posn | Archer Club score score score stages
1 Jenson Adams-Hall | Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 317 155 262 734
Junior Boys Recurve U18
Portsmouth | Worcester Total
Archer Club score score | WA18m after 3
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Posn score stages
1 Elan Starsmore Banbury Cross Archers 504 233 477 1214
Ladies Recurve

Total

Portsmouth | Worcester | WA18m after 3

Posn | Archer Club score score score stages
1 Sarah Allaway Burton Bridge Archers 558 282 537 1377
2 Florence Levitt Loughborough Students 534 273 515 1322
3 Rebecca Cusworth Paradox Archery Club 554 267 484 1305
4 Monika Drazdakova | Burton Bridge Archers 533 264 504 1301
5 Kim Blakebrough LAOFAC 532 256 497 1285
6 Alice Haskell University of Leicester 540 224 498 1262
7 Sharon Jennings Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 523 259 471 1253
8 Kat James Paradox Archery Club 466 281 500 1247
9 Gwen Gordon Lichfield Archers 525 251 464 1240
10 | Clare Chambers Peacock Archers 541 250 418 1209
11 | Sonia Zenati LAOFAC 516 239 443 1198
12| Rowena Webb Stafford Archers 507 249 421 1177
13 Ellie Noble Loughborough Students 536 252 DNS 788
14 Sarah Gammon Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 456 217 DNS 673

Gents Recurve

Total

Portsmouth | Worcester | WA18m after 3

Posn | Archer Club score score score stages
1 Chris Butler LAOFAC 569 286 553 1408
2 Tom Cram Paradox Archery Club 578 284 539 1401
3 Jason Jibrail Paradox Archery Club 563 283 537 1383
4 Darron Rose Burton Bridge Archers 557 274 541 1372
S William Muraszko Burton Bridge Archers 552 283 523 1358
6 Kyle Collier Lichfield Archers 543 266 504 1313
7 Philip Short Meriden Archery Club 542 254 491 1287
8 Philip Godwin Stafford Archers 513 267 497 1277
9 Morgan Burgess Burton Bridge Archers 540 244 444 1228
10 | Kieran Curson Loughborough Students 526 251 447 1224
11 Shane Babington Soar Valley Archery Club 493 248 478 1219
12 | Wil Morgan Soar Valley Archery Club 516 205 440 1161
13 | Neil Pilcher The Foxes Archery Club 459 212 253 924
14 Kieran Gordon Lichfield Archers 543 253 DNS 796
15 Cal James-Scott Stafford Archers 430 144 DNS 574
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Handicap Adjusted (awarded to the archer with the highest handicap adjusted score across all 3 stages

who has not received a category or age group award in the Countesthorpe Triple 2023-24)

Portsmouth | Worcester | WA18m Total

Hcap adj | Hcapadj | Hcap adj | after 3

Posn | Archer Club score score score | stages
1 Clare Chambers Peacock Archers 1534 1450 1408 4392
2 Sharon Jennings Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 1460 1456 1455 4371
3 Chris Stone LAOFAC 1449 1451 1437 4337
4 William Sawyer Soar Valley Archery Club 1450 1410 1456 4316
5 Shane Babington Soar Valley Archery Club 1423 1439 1449 4311
6 Alice Haskell University of Leicester 1448 1399 1437 4284
7 Wil Morgan Soar Valley Archery Club 1448 1402 1424 4274
8 Neil Pilcher The Foxes Archery Club 1466 1461 1341 4268
9 Philip Godwin Stafford Archers 1404 1437 1426 4267
10 | Rowena Webb Stafford Archers 1435 1437 1386 | 4258
11 Morgan Burgess Burton Bridge Archers 1434 1417 1378 4229
12| Philip Short Meriden Archery 1406 1405 1379 4190
13 | Josie Chamberlain | University of Leicester 1431 1428 1330 4189
14 Sarah Gammon Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 1419 1440 DNS 2859
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MIXED TEAMS (awarded to teams of three non-compound archers, each team must include at least one
lady or junior archer)

Place Club

1

C

Burton Bridge Archers

Paradox Archery Club

LAOFAC

Soar Valley Archery Club
The Foxes Archery Club

Stafford Archers

r
MERLI
- ARCHERY|

ountesthorpe Triple 2023/24 results

Archers

Sarah Allaway

Darron Rose

William Muraszko
Total

Tom Cram

Jason Jibrail

Rebecca Cusworth
Total

Chris Butler

Kim Blakebrough

Sonia Zenatia
Total

Nigel Todd

Shane Babbington

Kaci Stanley-Wright
Total

Anastasia Wilson

Amy Collins

Neil Pilcher
Total

Philip Godwin

Rowena Webb

Riley-Max Godwin
Total

Sponsored by Merlin Archery

Score

1377
1372
1358

1401
1383
1305

1408
1285
1198

1235
1219
976

1314
1145
924

1277
1177
664

4107

4089

3891

3430

3383

3118
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